1	125-32017
---	-----------

16

22

26

RESOLUTION: Amend the Table of Organization for the Winnebago County Department of Human Services

5
6 WHEREAS, the position of Adult Therapist Supervisor in the Winnebago County Department of Human
7 Services, Behavioral Health Division, is currently vacant; and

8 **WHEREAS**, supervisory responsibilities have been a relatively minor portion of the job responsibilities of the 9 Adult Therapist Supervisor, and can be transferred to other managers, while provision of needed therapy services 10 has comprised the majority of job duties of this position, but can be more efficiently provided by a Psychotherapist 11 position in a lower pay grade; and

WHEREAS, the position of Advanced Practice Nurse Prescriber has been extremely difficult to fill, and a candidate has been identified who wishes to accept the position, but the proposed schedule which meets the needs of the Department comes just short of full-time hours, so that the position should more correctly be classified as a part-time position;

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED, by the Winnebago County Board of Supervisors that the Table of
Organization for the Winnebago County Department of Human Services, Behavioral Health Division, is amended,
effective immediately, by deleting one full-time Adult Therapist Supervisor position and one full-time Advanced
Practice Nurse Prescriber position, and adding one full-time Psychotherapist position and one part-time Advanced
Practice Nurse Prescriber position.

Fiscal Note: The lower pay grade of the Psychotherapist position compared with the Adult Therapist Supervisor position will produce a savings in annual salary in the range of \$4,424 to \$8,588 per year, plus associated benefits.

27	Respectfully submitted by:
28	PERSONNEL AND FINANCE COMMITTEE
29	Committee Vote: 4-0
30	Vote Required for Passage: Majority of Those Present
31	
32	Approved by the Winnebago County Executive this day of, 2017
33	
34	
35	Mark L Harris
36	Winnebago County Executive